

[REDACTED]

---

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** 03 April 2012 14:05  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FW: FOI Reply 402

---

**From:** [REDACTED]  
**Sent:** 27 March 2012 10:44  
**To:** [REDACTED]  
**Subject:** FOI Reply 402

[REDACTED]

## FOI Request 402

Thank you for your email sent to the Scotland Office on 11 March 2012.

You asked for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:  
*I want to make a Freedom of Information request, could you please send me the following information with regards to the organisation's Mobile Phone and PBX/VOIP maintenance contracts. I sent a similar request last year but the information you have provided has now expired well the contract has can you please provide me with an update:*

1. *Existing Supplier(s) - If there is more than one supplier please split the contract up*
  2. *Total contract value- If there isn't a total contract value please cans you provide me with the latest annual spend on mobile phone.*
  3. *Number of Users- Number of connections with network provider*
  4. *Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also include contract extensions*
  5. *Contract Start Date- please provide me with the month and year and day if possible*
  6. *Contract Expiry Date- please provide me with the month and year and day if possible*
  7. *Contract Review Date- please provide me with the month and year and day if possible*
  8. *The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address.*
- If the has more than one supplier can you please split the contract into to so they show information for both supplier including, total contract value, users, duration, and the other dates. Please can you provide me with the latest information- If the organisation's is currently out to tender please can you also state the approx. date of award along with the information above. Please can you also send me the organisation's ICT contract relating PBX and VOIP maintenance (explained below):*

1. *Existing/Current Supplier:*
2. *Total Contract Value: (For the whole duration of the contract, if the total value sent is per annum please state this in the response)*
3. *Duration: (Please can you also include notes if the contract includes any contract extension periods.)*
4. *Contract Expiry Date: Please can you provide me with the month and year and day if possible*

5. *Contract Review Date: (An approximate date of when the organisation is planning to review this particular contract.)*

6. *Hardware Brand:*

7. *The person from within the organisation that is responsible for reviewing and renewing this particular contract. Please include their full name, job title, direct contact number and direct email address.*

*Please can you send me the contract separately and not a combined total value or number of suppliers. If there is more than one supplier for a particular contract please state which of these suppliers the main one is.*

The Scotland Office has completed its search for information.

The Scotland Office is included in the Government's framework contract with Vodafone for the provision of mobile phones and data services, as negotiated by OGC Buying Solutions. The Scottish Government's Procurement Directorate would manage and maintain this contract.

The Office also shares its telecommunications and information technology system (SCOTS) with the Scottish Government, which is responsible for the development, administration and maintenance of the system.

I hope you find this helpful.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:


FOI Officer  
1 Melville Crescent  
EDINBURGH  
EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
CHESHIRE  
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me.

Yours sincerely

  
Scotland Office

  
1 Melville Crescent

03/04/2012

Edinburgh  
EH3 7HW